
 

 

 

 

 

Sutton Bonington Primary School 

Spring Term Dates 2025 – Parents and Carers 

 

 

Mon 6th Jan   Spring term starts 

Thurs 9th Jan   Year 3 Forest School sessions start 

Mon 13th Jan   Handwriting Heroes Week 

Weds 15th Jan   Deadline for Reception Sept 2025 Applications 

Mon 20th Jan   Y5 Bikeability Group 1 

Tues 21st Jan   Y5 Bikeability Group 1 

Weds 22nd Jan   Y5 Bikeability Group 2 

Thurs 23rd Jan   Y5 Bikeability Group 2 

Fri 24th Jan   Reception, Y1 and Y2 ‘Stay and Read’ 8.50am 

Mon 27th Jan   Attendance Focus Fortnight 

Fri 31st Jan   Curriculum Enrichment Day 

Mon 3rd Feb   Attendance Focus Fortnight 

    Reception and Y6 height and weight measurements 

Weds 5th Feb   Key Stage 2 ‘Stay and …’ event, 8.50am 

Fri 7th Feb   PTA Disco TBC 

Tues 11th Feb   Safer Internet Day 

Thurs 13th Feb   Non-Uniform Day (suggested donation £1) 

    Year 3 last Forest School session 

    School closes for half term break 

Fri 14th Feb   INSET Day – school closed 

Mon 24th Feb   School reopens 

    Curriculum Book Week 

Thurs 27th Feb   Year 4 Forest School sessions start 

Mon 3rd March   Handwriting Heroes Week 

    Secondary School offer day for Year 6 

Tues 4th March   School photographer – class photographs 

Thurs 6th March   World Book Day and Readathon 



Tues 11th March  Reception, Y1 and Y2 ‘Stay and Read’ 8.50am 

Mon 17th March  Attendance Focus Fortnight 

Thurs 20th March  KS2 Stay and Quiz, 8.50am 

Fri 21st March   Comic Relief 

Mon 24th March  Attendance Focus Fortnight 

Weds 26th March  Reception and KS1 Mother’s Day Breakfast TBC 

Fri 28th March   KS2 Mother’s Day Breakfast TBC 

Tues 1st April   Parents Evening, 3.50-7pm 

Weds 2nd April   Parents Evening, 3.50-7pm 

Thurs 3rd April   Last Y4 Forest School session 

Fri 4th April   Non-uniform day (suggested donation £1) 

    School closes for Easter break 

Mon 21st April   School closed – Easter Monday Bank Holiday 

Tues 22nd April    School reopens for start of summer term 

 

 

 


